

Freedom of Information Request 20 016

Our Reference: FOI 20 016 / AA / LB / PB

Name:

Date: 5<sup>th</sup> March 2020

Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I write under the Freedom of Information Act, 2000 to discover:

- 1) How many reports of incidents within the Trust involving physical or sexual violence by mental health patients against NHS staff were reported every year between 2014 and present, broken down by month, and;
- 2) Of that number, how many occurred within an a) inpatient or b) outpatient setting.

Please see the next page for the information provided by Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust as reported via the Trust incident reporting system by staff.

In order to adhere to best practice in maintaining confidentiality the Trust does not publish numbers lower than 5 as this could lead to the identity being revealed. Exemption – Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act is applied. To disclose the information requested would be in breach of the Data Protection Act (2018).

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**Mary Seacole Building

Willerby Hill

Willerby

HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm







	Physical		Sexual			
	Inpatient	Outpatient	Inpatient	Outpatient		
Apr-14	10	0	Less than 5	0		
May-14	6	0	0	0		
Jun-14	13	0	0	0		
Jul-14	11	0	Less than 5	0		
Aug-14	Less than 5	0	Less than 5	0		
Sep-14	7	0	Less than 5	0		
Oct-14	5	0	0	0		
Nov-14	14	0	Less than 5	0		
Dec-14	7	0	0	0		
Jan-15	18	Less than 5	0	0		
Feb-15	9	0	0	0		
Mar-15	19	0	Less than 5	Less than 5		
Apr-15	12	0	0	0		
May-15	15	0	Less than 5	0		
Jun-15	8	0	0	0		
Jul-15	14	0	0	0		
Aug-15	11	0	0	0		
Sep-15	13	Less than 5	0	0		
Oct-15	12	Less than 5	0	0		
Nov-15	19	0	0	0		
Dec-15	8	0	0	0		
Jan-16	17	0	0	0		
Feb-16	18	0	Less than 5	0		
Mar-16	14	Less than 5	Less than 5	0		
Apr-16	31	0	0	0		

	Physical		Sexual			
	Inpatient	Outpatient	Inpatient	Outpatient		
Apr-17	17	0	0	0		
May-17	46	0	0	0		
Jun-17	35	0	0	0		
Jul-17	28	0 Less than 5		0		
Aug-17	23	0	0 0			
Sep-17	12	Less than 5	Less than 5	0		
Oct-17	17	Less than 5	Less than 5	0		
<b>Nov-17</b>	20	0	0	Less than 5		
Dec-17	21	0	Less than 5	0		
Jan-18	16	0	6	0		
Feb-18	18	0	0	0		
Mar-18	19	Less than 5	0	0		
Apr-18	39	0	Less than 5	0		
May-18	50	Less than 5	0	0		
Jun-18	34	0	Less than 5	0		
Jul-18	41	0	0	0		
Aug-18	25	Less than 5	Less than 5	0		
Sep-18	22	Less than 5	0	0		
Oct-18	29	5	0	0		
Nov-18	39	Less than 5	Less than 5	0		
Dec-18	40	Less than 5	than 5 Less than 5			
Jan-19	37	Less than 5	ess than 5 Less than 5			
Feb-19	27	0	Less than 5	5 0		
Mar-19	51	Less than 5	Less than 5	0		
Apr-19	33	0	Less than 5	0		







May-16	21	0	Less than 5	0		May-19	14	Less than 5	Less than 5	0
Jun-16	26	0	0	0		Jun-19	19	0	Less than 5	0
Jul-16	25	0	0	0		Jul-19	20	Less than 5	0	0
Aug-16	30	Less than 5	0	0		Aug-19	20	Less than 5	Less than 5	0
Sep-16	21	Less than 5	0	0		Sep-19	22	0	Less than 5	0
Oct-16	14	0	Less than 5	0		Oct-19	21	0	Less than 5	0
Nov-16	12	0	0	0		Nov-19	12	Less than 5	0	0
Dec-16	18	0	Less than 5	0		Dec-19	13	Less than 5	Less than 5	0
Jan-17	22	0	Less than 5	0		Jan-20	11	Less than 5	Less than 5	0
Feb-17	25	Less than 5	Less than 5	0		Feb-20	14	Less than 5	Less than 5	0
Mar-17	31	Less than 5	0	0	-					





